
UNITED SlATES OF AME.RICA 
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

011'FJCioF ADMlNJSTRA TJVE LAW JUDGES 

In the Matter of 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

The Penn Stat¢ Hershey Medical Center, 
a corporaf.ion, DOCKET NO. 9368 

and 

PinnacleHealth System, 
a corporation, 

Respo~dents. 

THIRD REVISED SCHEDULING ORDER 

On June 10; 2016, the Federal Trade Commission ("Commission") entered an 
order granting the parties, joint motion to continue the hearing date ln thi.s matter until 21 
days after the Third Circuit Court of AppelJIS rules on the Comntission' s pend~g appeal 
ofthe District Court·~ denial of the Commission's motion for a preliminary injunction. 
See Fedrtral Trade (;omtrtis~ion v, Pehn State Hershey Medic.al Center, No.: .1: 15-cv-
2362 (M.D. Pa.), on appetil, No. 16-2365 (3d. Cir.). The Commission's Order stated in 
pertinent part: 

[T]he evidentiary hearing shall commence 21 days after the United States Court 
o{ Appeals for the Third Circuit renders its judgment on the Colilntission'$ 
appeal~ and ... all pre-hearing deadlines shall be extended until after the. Court of 
Appeals renders its judgment. as dete!illined by the Administrative ,Law Judge. 

It is hereby ORDERED that (1) all pre~hearing deadlines in the Second RCV1$.ed 
Scheduling Order, previously set for May 17,, 2016, are reset to 13 <fays after the date 
upon which the Third Circuit Court of Appeals renders .its Judgment in the Commission's 
appeal of the District Court's denial of the Commission's motion for preliminary 
injUn.~on, al)d (2) the Final Prehe.aring Conference is hereby set for 20 days after the 
date upon which the Third Circuit Court of Appeals renders itsjudgment in the 
Commission• s appeal of the District Coilrt' s denial of the Commission's motton for 



preliminary injunction, beginning at 11 :00 a .. m. ip the FTC Courtroom, Room 532, 
Federal Trade Commission Building, 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, PC 
20580.1 

All of the Additional Provfaions fu the January 13, 2016 Scheduling Order shall 
remain in effect. 

ORDERED: 
D Michael Cliappell 
Cliief Adi:ninistrattve Law Judge 

Date: June 13, 2016 

1 Pursuant to Commission Rule 4. 3{~), if the 18th and/or 20th day, as calculated above, lands on a Saturday, 
Sunday, or. natibnal holiday, the applicable date shall be the first business day thereafter. 
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Notice of Electronic Service 

l hereby certify that on June 13, 2016, I filed an electronic copy of the foregoing lbird Revised Scheduling 
Order, with: 

D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 110 
Washington, DC, 20580 

Donald Clark 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 172 
Washington, DC, 20580 

I hereby certify that on June 13, 2016, I served via E-Service an electronic copy of the foregoing Third Revised 
Scheduling Order, upon: 

William Efron 
Regional Director 
Federal Trade Commission 
wefron@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Ryan Harsch 
Attorney 
f ederal Trade Commission 
rharsch@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Jared Nagley 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jnagley@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Jonathan Platt 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jplatt(@)k.gov 
Comp Taint 

Gerald Stein 
Attomey 
Federal Trade Commission 
gstein@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Geralyn Trujillo 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
gtrujillo@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Nancy Turnblacer 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
nturnblacer@ftc.gov 



Complaint 

Theodore Zang 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Corrunissfon 
tzang@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Adrian Wager-Zito 
JONES DAY 
adrianwagerzito@jonesday.com 
Respondent 

Toby Singer 
JONES DAY 
tgsinger@jonesday.com 
Respondent 

Kenneth Field 
JONES DAY 
kfie1d@jonesday.com 
Respondent 

Julia McEvoy 
JONES DAY 
j mcevoy@jonesday.com 
Respondent 

William Coglianese 
JONES DAY 
wcoglianese@jonesday.com 
Respondent 

Christopher Thatch 
JONES DAY 
cthatch@jonesday.com 
Respondent 

Peggy Bayer Femenella 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
pbayer@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

James W. Frost 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jfrost@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Lynda Lao 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
Hao l@ftc.gov 
Complaint 



Lynnette Pelzer 
Attorney 




